

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6557/2009

SURSIYA @ SURSINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent by Registered Post
A.D. In addition Dasti service is allowed. The counsel for the
petitioner may also serve notice on the Standing Counsel appearing
for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

List the matter on 15.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

MB