

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1009/2010

SURSIYA @ SURSINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service with respect to the sole respondent has not been received from the High Court concerned despite repeated reminders from the Registry to the High Court. Though the original record has been received, no additional documents have been filed by the appellant so far.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve the respondent through the standing counsel for the State of M.P. Appropriate steps be taken.

List again on 6.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar