

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1009/2010

SURSIYA @ SURSINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambuj Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. M.P. Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Advocate-on-Record puts appearance on behalf of the sole respondent i.e., State of M.P. He has prayed for time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 25.2.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar