

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3308/2016 In Criminal Appeal No. 1009/2010

SURSIYA @ SURSINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amboj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master