

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 4718/2017 in Criminal Appeal No. 1009/2010
SURSIYA @ SURSINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants
seeks permission to withdraw this application.

Permission sought for is granted.

CrI.M.P. No. 4718 of 2017 is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master